FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	RE	08-13	-1999		Department of Commerce ent and Trademark Office
	TF			r	
T-64'		10111		•	•
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Patente o			attached original documents of	ir copy thereof
	J. 1 die1115 d	Hademarks. F	Τ ,	Iress of receiving Party(ies)	3003 11010017
1. Name of conveying Party(ies):					
Laboratory Automation, Inc.			Name: Ol Analyt	tical	
			Internal Address	Columbia, Missouri	
			Street Address:	1901 Pennsylvania	
☐ Individual(s)☐ General partnership	☐ Associa	ation Partnership	City: Columiba	State: MO	ZIP: 65202
☐ General partnership		T draidion p			
Other				(s) Citizenship United States	
Additional Name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐Yes ☒No			☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐		
3. Nature of conveyance:			☐ Limited Pa	artnership	
			⊠ Corporation		
	☐ Merger ☐ Change		Other _		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other		o or realise	If assignee is not dom	iciled in the United States, a domestic	representative
1			designation is attache	d:	□ No ent)
Execution Date: August	3, 1999	9	1'		⊠Na
Application number(s) or registration		-0	MA —		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	on number(s	1.0 B.	B Trademar	k Registration No's	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		D	1.786,661	K (Koglodiado), (Ko o	
			1.1100,001		
			I		
	Additio	nal numbers attac	hed? □Yes	⊠No	
Name and address of party to concerning document should be	whom corre	spondence		er of applications and involved:	1
Name: Barbara L. Friedman, Esc			. 59.04.24.0113		
Internal Address: Bryan Cave LLP			7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
245 Park Avenue					
New York, NY 10167-0034			⊠ Enclosed		
			☐ Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit a	ccount
Street Address:			Deposit Account number: 02-4467 - To be charged in the event of any deficiency in		
245 Park Avenue				o be charged in the event of a ented herewith	any denciency in
City: New York State:	<u>NY</u> Z	IP:	(Attach) duplicat	e copy of this page if paying by depos	it account)
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. State and signature To the best of my knowledge a	and belief, th	ne foregoing infor	mation is true and	correct and any attached cop	y is a true copy of
the original document.	,	2 4	\sim		
Barbara L. Friedman	Bar	bara tr	redner	August <u>6</u> , 1999	
Name of Person Signing		Sigr	nature	Da	te
		T-4-1!	r of nomes to the	in this cover shoot and are: o	tachments: \$
,		i otal numbe	i oi pages includir	g this cover sheet and any a	ttacilinents.
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	\				
ANDREAS ANDRES ANDRESS	+	Do not deta	ch this portion		
12/1999 NTHAI1 00000163 1786661	lan d	DO HOL GOLA			
Mail documents to be record		uired cover sheet	information to:		
4	1				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments					
		, D.C. 20231			
Dublic hurden reporting for t	hie gamnle f	cover sheet is est	imated to average	about 30 minutes per docum	nent to be recorded
including time for reviewing	the docume	nt and gathering t	the data needed, a	and completing and reviewing	the sample cover
sheet. Send comments rega Systems, PK2-1000C, Wash	arding this b nington, D.C	ourden estimate to 5. 20231, and to th	tne U.S. Patent a le Office of Manag	nd Trademark Office, Office of ement and Budget, Paperwo	or information rk Reduction Project
(0651-0011), Washington, D		•		TRADEM REEL: 001942 FI	ARK
				NLLL. 00 1342 FI	WINTE. UUUZ

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Laboratory Automation, Inc. a Missouri corporation, having a place of business at 555 Vandiver Drive, Columbia, Missouri 65205, (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the trademark AUTOVAP, which has been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,786,661, issued August 10, 1993, (hereinafter referred to as "the said mark");

WHEREAS, OI Analytical, a Missouri corporation, having a place of business at 1901 Pennsylvania, Columbia, Missouri 65202, (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE") desired to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said mark, and the registration therefore, together with that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has heretofore sold, assigned and transferred to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the said mark and said registration therefore, together with that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said mark;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires this Confirmatory Assignment for the purpose of recording its ownership of the above-identified said mark and registration therefore at the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, already received and hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer and confirm unto said ASSIGNEE all its entire right, title and interest in and to the said mark and the registration therefore, together with that part of the good will of its business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said mark, as well as the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR caused this Confirmatory

Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer, as of the date indicated below.

LABORATORY AUTOMATION, INC.

alathom

Dated: 8-3-19

Title: Secretary-Director

State of Texas

County of Brazos

This instrument was acknowledged before me on August 8, 1979 by Jane A. Smith, Secretary and Director of Laboratory Automation, Inc., a Missouri corporation, on

behalf of said corporation.

RECORDED: 08/09/1999